

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW

0

Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

ORDER NO. DGHRD/AC-DC/09/2024 DATE: 08.01.2024

Consequent upon issuance of Board's Office Order No. 07/2024 dated 01.01.2024 (including Para 4(iv) of the said Order), the following transfer and postings in the grade of Assistant Commissioners of Customs and Indirect Taxes is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl.	Batch/Emp.	Name of the Officer &	From	То
No.	ID	Date of Birth (S/ Shri)		
1	2023/12447	Rajesh Kumar, 30/09/1969	UOP	CGST & CX, Agra
2	2023/12469	Sudhir Tyagi, 31/07/1969	UOP	CGST & CX (Audit), Lucknow
3	2023/12470	Umesh Chandra Pathak, 04/04/1968	UOP	CGST & CX, Lucknow
4	2023/12471	Biswanath Bhattacharya, 29/10/1967	UOP	CGST & CX, Agra
5	2023/12491	Pradeep Kumar Dubey 28/09/1965	UOP	CGST & CX, Allahabad
6	2023/12494	Kishore Kumar, 03/04/1968	UOP	CGST (Audit), Kanpur
7	2023/12495	Ratnesh Kr. Bariyar, 03/03/1967	UOP	Customs (P) Lucknow
8	2023/12570	Rakesh Kumar Pal, 01/01/1966	UOP	CGST & CX, Lucknow
9	2023/12737	Lavkesh Verma 20/09/1965	UOP	CGST & CX, Kanpur
10	2023/12738	Arun Kumar Singh, 09/07/1966	UOP	Customs (P) Lucknow
11	2023/12741	Mahendra Kumar, 16/09/1965	UOP	CGST & CX, Kanpur
12	2023/12745	Sudhir Kumar, 01/01/1966	UOP	Customs (P) Lucknow
13	2023/12771	Sangam Lal (OH), 12/06/1967	UOP	CGST & CX, Allahabad
14	2023/11778	Himanshu Kumar Pandey 15/11/1964	CGST, Allahabad	CGST & CX, Lucknow

1/1772970/2024

				(UOT)	
1,	5	2020/10240	Jagan Mohan Thota,	CGST,	Customs (P) Lucknow
			11/06/1968	Lucknow	

Further charge allocation in respect of above mentioned officers will be done by the respective jurisdictional Chief Commissioner, Customs (P) Zone Patna/ Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner.

All the officers who have already joined this Zone shall stand relieved for joining their new place of posting with immediate effect. However, those officers who are yet to join this Zone from other Zones may join their new place of posting directly.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.

Additional Commissioner

Date: 08.01.2024

C. No. GCCO/II/3/1/2024-ADMN

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Commissioner, Customs (P) Zone Patna
- 3. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 4. The Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow / Kanpur / Allahabad / Agra / Varanasi / Audit Lucknow / Audit Kanpur / Appeals Lucknow / Appeals Allahabad.
- 5. The Commissioner Customs (P) Commissionerate, Lucknow
- 6. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. The CAO, Lucknow / Kanpur / Allahabad / Agra/ Varanasi/ Audit Lucknow/ Audit Kanpur/ Appeals Lucknow/ Appeals Allahabad.
- 8. PAO, Lucknow/Kanpur/Allahabad.
- 9. Officer Concerned.
- 10. Notice Board.